

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

1-26-2021

Andrus v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47805

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Andrus v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47805" (2021). *Not Reported*. 6842.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6842

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Table of Authoritiesii

II. Argument in Reply1

 A. Counsel’s failure to object to the prosecutor’s prejudicial misconduct during closing argument was objectively unreasonable and prejudiced Mr. Andrus.....1

 B. Counsel’s failure to timely convey the plea offer and failure to file a motion in limine to exclude breath test results and the Widmark Equation were objectively unreasonable and prejudiced Mr. Andrus.....3

III. Conclusion.....4

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

State v. Gross, 146 Idaho 15, 189 P.3d 477 (Ct. App. 2008)1
State v. Phillips, 144 Idaho 82, 156 P.3d 583 (Ct. App. 2007)1-2
State v. Severson, 147 Idaho 694, 215 P.3d 414 (2009).....2
